Paper No. ____ Filed: April 25, 2016

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
ZTE USA, INC. Petitioner
V.
PARTHENON UNIFIED MEMORY ARCHITECTURE LLC Patent Owner

Case IPR2016-00664 U.S. Patent 5,812,789

PETITIONER'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES



Petitioner ZTE USA, Inc. hereby submits these Updated Mandatory Notices in connection with this proceeding.

Petitioner designates the following counsel to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned proceeding.

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Lionel M. Lavenue (Reg. No. 46,859)	Shaobin Zhu (Reg. No. 67,922)
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,	Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett &
Garrett & Dunner, LLP	Dunner, LLP
Two Freedom Square	Mirae Asset Tower, 28/F, Unit A-B No.
11955 Freedom Drive	166 Lujiazui Ring Road, Pudong
Reston, VA 20190	Shanghai, P.R. China, 200120
Phone: (571) 203-2750	Phone: (650) 521-3338
Fax: (202) 408-4400	Fax: (202) 408-4400
Email: lionel.lavenue@finnegan.com	Email: shaobin.zhu@finnegan.com

Counsel for Petitioner consents to service by e-mail at the above listed e-mail addresses, and hand delivery to the postal mailing address of lead counsel listed above.



Respectfully submitted,

Dated: April 25, 2016 By: /Lionel M. Lavenue/

Lionel M. Lavenue, Lead Counsel Reg. No. 46,859 Shaobin Zhu, Back-up Counsel Reg. No. 62,741

Counsel for ZTE USA, Inc.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing **Petitioner's Updated Mandatory Notices** was served on April 25, 2016, via email directed to counsel of record for the Patent Owner at the following:

Masood Anjom manjom@azalaw.com

Amir Alavi Pending *Pro Hac Vice* Motion aalavi@azalaw.com

Scott Clark sclark@azalaw.com

Michael McBride Pending *Pro Hac Vice* Motion mmcbride@azalaw.com

AHMAD, ZAVITSANOS, ANAIPAKOS, ALAVI & MENSING P.C. 1221 McKinney, Suite 2500 Houston, TX 77010

Date: April 25, 2016

/Lisa C. Hines/ Lisa C. Hines Litigation Clerk

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, LLP

